If no bidders other than IVIS qualify 
to participate in the Auction Sale, the Auction Sale shall be cancelled and IVIS is recognized by the 
Trustee as having submitted the highest and best bid for the Vehicle. 

G. The opening bid for the Vehicle at the Auction Sale will be Fifty-Five Thousand Dollars and 
00/100 ($55,000.00) and bidding shall proceed in One Thousand and 00/100 Dollar ($1,000.00) 
increments or an amount deemed appropriate by the Liquidator in consultation with the Trustee. 

H. No later than two (2) business days following the day on which the Auction Sale concluded